State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 21, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

Please Note: The Board of Supervisors will not be scheduling Public Discussion on the agenda until further notice. This is due to the Local State of Emergency and wanting to ensure the safety of our citizens. Please know that if you have concerns that need to be addressed you can contact any of the five Supervisor Members and/or the County Auditor. If you would like the phone number for any of the Board of Supervisor members please contact the County Auditor's Office at 515-295-2718 or their phone numbers are located on our website www.co.kossuth.ia.us.

If you would like to participate in our meetings but are unable due to the Local State of Emergency please feel free to participate via conference call at the following number: 1-888-273-3658 and use Access Code 3346604.

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Review Claims/Conservation Claims

Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims

8:05 A.M. DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Reclassification Hearing for Drainage District 84 by Bolton & Menk
 - Open the Public Hearing
 - Public Comments
 - Close the Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision to Adopt the Reclassification Schedules for Drainage District 84 by Bolton & Menk
- Discussion/Decision Accept Report Regarding Private Tile Watershed Crossing from DD 4
 Into DD 80 by Bolton & Menk
- Discussion/Decision Request Legal Opinion and Proceed with Action as Necessary from Attorney, Tom Lipps Regarding Private Tile from DD 4 to DD 80
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests

State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 21, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- Discussion/Acknowledge KRHC Monthly Report and Financials
- Discussion/Acknowledge Transfer Made by Kossuth County Auditor Local Option Sales Tax
- Discussion/Acknowledge Transfer Made by Kossuth County Auditor Budgeted
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Avesis Vision Renewal Rates and Plan
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Assignment of 3 County Held Tax Sale Certificates

Tax Sale #18207 - Parcel # 800-14-24-304-003 Lot 11 Gordon Addition Burt

Tax Sale #15251 – Parcel # 800-14-24-304-002 Lot 12 Gordon Addition Burt

Tax Sale #18206 - Parcel # 800-14-24-304-001 Lot 13 Gordon Addition Burt

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Wellmark Renewal Group Binder Agreement for July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 and Authorize Chairman to Sign the Agreement
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Repairs or Replacement of Entry Doors to the Courthouse and Authorize Kossuth County Attorney, Todd Holmes to pursue payment for this from the Wilson Group
- Discussion/Kossuth County EMS System
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment